
Page | 1

 
 

I

Sout

This pa
inputs 
Finlan
Trade 
reflect
 

 

 

IMPORTA
currency/
Krona/€ 9

The gra
the Pre
their ow
update

C

F

U

I

N

G

S

A

1 

DEA

th Africa Russ

ackage of 2
from distri
d, Switzer
Associati

t an accura

ANT NOTE: T
/€ conversion 
9.6366. 

aphics are 
ess. They a
wn docume
d every qu

COUNTRY 

France 

UK 

taly 

Nordic 

Germany 

Switzerland 

Austria 

A Eur
Qua

 

ia Italy 

24 different
ibution me
rland and 
on membe
ate marke

To ensure that
rates. The 20

designed f
are publish
ents or be 

uarter imme

Association

SPDEI 

ecsn/afdec 

ASSODEL 

Via ecsn/afd

FBDI 

FBDI 

FBDI 

rope
arter

in assoc

  

UK 

t quarterly 
mber comp
Austria. T
er compan

et trend. 

t exchange rat
17 average ra

for use by 
ed in .pdf &
published 
ediately the

n Appro
(Distr
Total 
Marke

   €119

  €157

  €154

dec   €152

  €514

    €55

    €44

Q4
an E

rly gr
ciation with

 

Australasia

graphics is
panies in th

The numbe
nies which

te variations d
ates are: UK P

member co
& word form
electronic

e IDEA Qua

ox. DTAM 
ibution 
Available 

et) 2017 

97 Mill 

70 Mill 

49 Mill 

26 Mill 

43 Mill 

57 Mill 

44 Mill 

4-20
Elect
raph

 
h the local 

 

Turkey

 
s derived f
he UK, Ger
ers shown
h in turn c

do not confuse
Pound/€ 0.876

 
ompanies 
mats to en
ally on the
arterly stat

 
 
 
 
 

Summation o
Members Ret

              €874

            €1319

            €1162

              €641

            €3600

€30

€26

18 
troni
hics p

trade asso

India

from IDEA 
rmany, Fra
n represen
comprise 

e the trend, the
65, Danish Kro

of Trade A
able users

e web and l
ts have bee

of Associatio
turns 2017 

4 Mill

9 Mill

2 Mill

1 Mill

0 Mill

01 Mill

62 Mill

 

c Co
pack
ociations: 

 

Germany

statistics p
nce, Italy, S

nt the actu
66% of the

e exchange ra
ona/€ 7.4387, 

Association
s to easily c
ocal netwo
en publishe

n Approx. 
(Distribu
Market) 
Associa

ompo
kage

  

USA 

produced q
Sweden, N
ual sales b
e availabl

ates shown ar
Norwegian Kr

ns affiliated
copy indivi
orks. This d
ed. 

 Share of DTA
ution Total Av
represented 

ation’s Membe

73% 

84% 

75% 

42% 

70% 

54% 

59% 

onen
 

Sweden F

quarterly u
Norway, De
by IDEA af
e markets

e the 2017 Lo
rona/€ 9.3315

d to IDEA a
idual graph
document w

AM 
vailable 
by 
ers 2017 

nt 

France

sing 
nmark, 
ffiliated 

s so 

ocal 
, Swedish 

nd by 
hics into 
will be 



Page | 2 

 
 

 
 

Contents 
 
 
Page  Graphic no.  Content 
 
 
4  T1   Total electronic component Booking, billing & Book:bill ratio 
     ( Total distribution electronic component booking, billing and book:bill ratio for  
     Germany, France, Italy, UK, Sweden, Denmark, Finland, Switzerland and Austria) 
 
4  T2   Total electronic component bookings trend 
     ( Distribution orders for electronic components by country comparing current quarter 
     with both prior quarter and same quarter prior year and YTD) 
 
5  T3                                   Total electronic component billings trend 

( Distribution sales of electronic components by country comparing current quarter 
with both prior quarter and same quarter prior year and YTD) 

 
5  T4   Total electronic component year-to-date billings trend 
     (Cumulative sales of electronic components via distribution by country for current year-
     to-date compared with the same period prior year) 
 
6  T5   Total electronic component year-to-date booking trend 
     (Cumulative orders for electronic components via distribution by country for current 
     year-to-date compared with the same period prior year) 
 
6  T6   Total electronic component tendential index by country 
     ( Trend showing growth/decline % in quarterly sales of all electronic components by 
     country compared with the same quarter prior year) 
 
7  S1   Semiconductor Booking, billing & Book:bill ratio 
     ( Semiconductor booking, billing and book:bill ratio for Germany, France, Italy, UK, 
     Sweden, Denmark, Finland, Switzerland and Austria) 
 
7  S2   Semiconductor bookings trend 

( Distribution orders for semiconductors by country comparing current quarter with 
both prior quarter and same quarter prior year and YTD) 

 
8  S3   Semiconductor billings trend 
     ( Distribution sales of semiconductors by country comparing current quarter with  
     both prior quarter and same quarter prior year and YTD) 
 
8  S4    Semiconductor year-to-date billings trend 

(Cumulative sales of semiconductors via distribution by country for current year-to-
date compared with the same period prior year) 

 
9  S5   Semiconductor year-to-date booking trend 
     (Cumulative orders for semiconductors via distribution by country for current year-to-
     date compared with the same period prior year) 
 
9  S6   Semiconductor tendential index by country 
     ( Trend showing growth/decline % in quarterly sales of semiconductors by country 
     compared with the same quarter prior year) 
 
10  P1   Passive component Booking, billing & Book:bill ratio 
     ( Passives component booking, billing and book:bill ratio for Germany, France, Italy, 
     UK, Sweden, Denmark, Finland, Switzerland and Austria) 
 
10  P2   Passive component bookings trend 
     ( Distribution orders for passive components by country comparing current quarter with  
     both prior quarter and same quarter prior year and YTD)    
 
 
 



Page | 3 

11  P3   Passive component billings trend 
     ( Distribution sales of passive components by country comparing current quarter with 
     both prior quarter and same quarter prior year and YTD) 
 
11  P4   Passive component year-to-date billings trend 

(Cumulative sales of passive components via distribution by country for current year-
to-date compared with the same period prior year) 

 
12  P5   Passive component year-to-date booking trend 
     (Cumulative orders for passive components via distribution by country for current year-
     to-date compared with the same period prior year) 
 
12  P6   Passive component tendential index by country 
     ( Trend showing growth/decline % in quarterly sales of passive components by country 
     compared with the same quarter prior year) 
 
13  E1   Electromechanical component Booking, billing & Book:bill ratio 
     ( Electromechanical component booking, billing and book:bill ratio for Germany,  
     France, Italy, UK, Sweden, Denmark, Finland, Switzerland and Austria) 
 
13  E2   Electromechanical component bookings trend 
     ( Distribution orders for electromechanical components by country comparing current 
     quarter with  both prior quarter and same quarter prior year and YTD) 
 
14  E3   Electromechanical component billings trend 
     ( Distribution sales of electromechanical components by country comparing current 
     quarter with both prior quarter and same quarter prior year and YTD) 
 
14  E4   Electromechanical component year-to-date billings trend   
     (Cumulative sales of electromechanical components via distribution by country for 
     current year-to-date compared with the same period prior year) 
 
15  E5   Electromechanical component year-to-date booking trend 
     (Cumulative orders for electromechanical components via distribution by country for 
     current year-to-date compared with the same period prior year) 
 
15  E6   Electromechanical component tendential index by country 
     (Trend showing growth/decline % in quarterly sales of electromechanical components 
     by country compared with the same quarter prior year) 
 
16    Data input by Country and Component 

   The Data supplied by contributing Associations used to produce this Graphics 
   Package. 

 
 
 
 

These graphics have been prepared by ecsn (afdec) in the UK and any queries should be addressed to:- 

Graham Waite, Telephone: 44 (0) 1763 274748 or by Email: enquiries@ecsn-uk.org 

 
 
 
 
 

IDEA Secretariat: Laura Baronchelli 
Via Console Flaminio, 19 

I-20134 Milan 
Italy 

Phone +39 02 210 111 251     
Fax +39 02 210 111 222  

segreteria@ideaelectronics.com 
http://www.ideaelectronics.com/ 

 
 
 
 
 



Page | 4 

 

1.
01

1.
00

0.
99

1.
14

1.
09

1.
05

1.
04

1.
15

1.
09

1.
08

1.
07

0.
99

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

1.20

1.40

0

500

1000

1500

2000

Q1-16 Q2-16 Q3-16 Q4-16 Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 Q1-18 Q2-18 Q3-18 Q4-18

k€

Billing

Booking

B2B

4TH QTR. 2018 TOTAL COMPONENTS Booking, Billing  & Book : Bill ratio              Graphic T1
Total distribution electronic components booking, billing and Book:bill ratio for Germany, France, Italy, UK, Sweden, 

Norway, Denmark, Finland, Switzerland and Austria
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Distribution  sales for Electronic components by country comparing  current qtr with prior quarter
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4TH QTR. 2018 SEMICONDUCTOR  bookings, billings & book:bill  ratio       Graphic S1
Semiconductor components bookings, billings & book:bill ratio for Germany, France, Italy, UK, Sweden, Norway, 

Denmark, Finland, Switzerland and Austria
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Cumulative sales of Passive components through distribution by country for the current year showing the 

growth/decline % compared with the same period prior year
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Cumulative orders for Passive components through distribution by country for the current year showing the 

growth/decline % compared with the same period prior year
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Data input by Country and Component 
 

 
Country Category Activity

All Semis Bookings
Billings

Passives Bookings
Billings

Emech/Other Bookings
Billings

Totals Bookings
Billings

Country Category Activity
France Semis Bookings

Billings
Passives Bookings

Billings
Emech/Other Bookings

Billings
Totals Bookings

Billings
Country Category Activity

UK Semis Bookings
Billings

Passives Bookings
Billings

Emech/Other Bookings
Billings

Totals Bookings
Billings

Country Category Activity
Italy Semis Bookings

Billings
Passives Bookings

Billings
Emech/Other Bookings

Billings
Totals Bookings

Billings
Country Category Activity

Nordic Semis Bookings
Billings

Passives Bookings
Billings

Emech/Other Bookings
Billings

Totals Bookings
Billings

Country Category Activity
Germany Semis Bookings

Billings
Passives Bookings

Billings
Emech/Other Bookings

Billings
Totals Bookings

Billings
Country Category Activity

SwitzerlandSemis Bookings
Billings

Passives Bookings
Billings

Emech/Other Bookings
Billings

Totals Bookings
Billings

Country Category Activity
Austria Semis Bookings

Billings
Passives Bookings

Billings
Emech/Other Bookings

Billings
Totals Bookings

Billings   

 

Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 Q1-18 Q2-18 Q3-18 Q4-18
1,494 1,455 1,404 1,460 1,572 1,517 1,514 1,326
1,359 1,367 1,363 1,244 1,434 1,411 1,422 1,371

278 274 280 287 337 356 365 312
262 259 257 250 296 304 319 295
427 409 408 424 458 443 425 387
408 404 396 389 441 428 417 374

2,200 2,138 2,092 2,171 2,368 2,317 2,304 2,024
2,030 2,030 2,016 1,883 2,170 2,142 2,158 2,039

Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 Q1-18 Q2-18 Q3-18 Q4-18
120 108 98 105 119 109 99 107
113 102 92 91 104 104 109 114
27 24 25 28 35 34 33 27
26 25 21 23 29 29 30 26
34 39 35 41 39 38 33 25
38 41 37 41 41 38 36 27

181 171 158 173 193 181 165 159
177 168 150 155 175 171 176 168

Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 Q1-18 Q2-18 Q3-18 Q4-18
198 193 204 191 214 211 201 176
186 182 187 170 206 195 205 178
42 42 44 41 50 57 54 43
40 40 42 39 45 50 54 46

117 111 112 110 121 120 115 102
110 108 110 105 116 114 117 100
357 345 361 342 385 388 371 321
336 329 339 314 367 359 375 324

Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 Q1-18 Q2-18 Q3-18 Q4-18
227 232 184 247 255 237 227 167
213 221 195 184 229 239 208 198
49 50 36 51 57 62 66 60
45 45 38 38 51 52 58 52
55 53 44 53 55 56 52 46
48 51 42 44 55 55 47 45

331 335 265 351 367 355 346 273
306 316 274 266 334 346 313 294

Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 Q1-18 Q2-18 Q3-18 Q4-18
122 131 110 120 115 126 108 116
109 120 116 111 104 108 101 110
11 12 11 13 15 16 15 15
10 11 11 12 13 14 13 14
35 36 35 36 41 38 34 36
35 36 35 36 38 39 37 37

167 179 156 169 171 180 157 167
154 167 161 159 156 161 152 161

Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 Q1-18 Q2-18 Q3-18 Q4-18
710 662 691 684 754 709 745 639
635 636 659 585 676 653 682 652
131 126 139 134 153 158 170 141
123 120 126 119 136 136 141 135
164 150 159 159 178 167 165 153
157 148 152 141 167 158 157 142

1005 938 989 976 1085 1034 1080 933
914 904 937 845 978 947 980 928

Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 Q1-18 Q2-18 Q3-18 Q4-18
63 69 64 62 62 67 75 68
57 60 63 56 61 61 67 65
8 8 8 7 8 11 10 9
7 7 7 7 8 8 8 9

10 9 10 10 11 11 10 10
9 9 9 9 10 10 10 10

81 86 82 79 81 88 95 87
73 76 80 72 80 79 84 84

Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 Q1-18 Q2-18 Q3-18 Q4-18
54 60 52 52 55 58 59 54
47 47 52 48 54 51 51 54
11 13 17 13 18 19 17 16
11 11 12 12 13 14 14 14
13 11 13 15 14 15 15 15
12 12 11 12 14 14 13 13
78 85 83 80 87 92 91 85
59 70 75 71 81 78 78 81


